Government of West Bengal

Public Works Department
Establishment Branch
Khadya Bhavan
11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Block –A, 4th Floor, Kol-87

No. 85 (A) – E/PWD-11011/11/2023- WORKS WING Dept. of PWD

ORDER

Shri Benoy Majumdar, Managing Director, Makintosh Burn Limited is hereby authorised to hold the charge of Managing Director, Westinghouse Saxby Farmer Limited, a P.S.U under Public Works Department from Kaushik Ghosh, Superintending Engineer (Civil) PWD in addition to his normal duties till further order.

The transfer posting in r/o Niranjan Kr. Das, SE (El),PWD as Managing Director, Westinghouse Saxby Farmer Limited, a P.S.U under Public Works Department vide Notification No.110(N) dt. 30.10.2024 is herby cancelled.

This has approval of appropriate authority.

Joint Secretary (P), PWD Govt. of West Bengal

Date: 09.01.25

Date: 09.01.25

No. 85 (A)/1(10) – E/ PWD-11011/11/2023- WORKS WING Dept. of PWD

Copy forwarded for information action to:-

- 1. The E-in-C &Ex-officio Secretary, P.W.D.
- 2. The Special Secretary, PWD.
- 3. Chief Engineer, (H.Q.) P.W Dte./P.W.(Rd) Dte./P.W.Dte. North Zone/West Zone/ South Zone/social Sector/ P.W.(Rd) Dte. North Zone/West Zone/ South Zone/ PIU(ROB)/ NH wing, P.W.(Rds.)/Housing Dte./RBRI, PW (Rds.) Dte.
- 4. The Joint Secretary, (Works/Roads/Project & Co-ordination) PWD.
- 5. The P.S to MIC, P.W.D.
- 6. The P.S to Secretary, P.W.D.
- 7. The Director/ Managing Director, Westinghouse Saxby Farmer Limited.
- 8. The Director / Managing Director, Mackintosh Burn Ltd.
- 9. Shri Benoy Majumdar, Managing Director, Makintosh Burn Limited
- 10. Shri Kaushik Ghosh, Superintending Engineer (Civil), PWD

Deputy Secretary (P), PWD Govt. of West Bengal